

## FEET FOR JUSTICE YOUTH CHALLENGE

## **TERMS & CONDITIONS**

The Feet for Justice Youth Challenge is a competition between youth within the ages of 12 - 22 years old.

The youth who compete in this challenge will be under the supervision of their Supporting Adult.

Each are required to follow the given rules that will be sent via email.

The objective is to spread awareness of and about Human Trafficking. Because of this main purpose of the Challenge, it is crucial that each activity and event that the competitors participate in be ethical and follow our guidelines and protocols. As such we have the right to terminate any team that goes against our set regulations.

Misconduct of any form will not be tolerated, excluding others in the team or outside the team, disrespect towards race, gender, religion, or class. In the event that a team or team member violates these set regulations, we have the right to remove your team from the competition and revoke the points you gathered as a team. You will not be allowed to participate in the Feet for Justice Youth Challenge and your Supporting Adult will be contacted. The contact will include a report of why the specific person and that person's team have been kicked out of the competition. If needed, further action will take place if the situation permits us to.

As many of these activities will be done by the teams, other activities require the supervision of the Supporting Adult. When this takes place it is the Supporting Adult's responsibility to confirm and report the safety of the participants of the team along with any outside persons participating in the event/activity. As some of the activities include social media, all guardians of the team members consent that we can use the youth's images for our social media. If for any reason the status of the option you chose has changed, inform us through email immediately at feetforjusticerun@gmail.com so we may change our records.

Please understand that everything iterated above is to guarantee the quality of experience, safety, honesty, and community towards the Feet for Justice Youth Challenge.

-Jenny Footle
CEO of Beautiful Feet Wellness
Feet for Justice run is an initiative of Beautiful Feet Wellness